PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME CONVEYING PARTY DATA SCHERING AG 1229/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving Party DATA Name: BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Street Address: Muelenstrasse 170-178 City: Berlin State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Patent Number: 1799770 Patent Number: 17258241 Patent Number: 17258241 Patent Number: 1705229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondent Name: Mail Wahn the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@muxb.com Correspondent Number: 200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: 200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: Attington, VIRGINA 22201 Attrees Line 4: Attington, VIRGINA 22201 Attrees Line 4: Attington, VIRGINA 22201 Attrees Line 4: Attington, VIRGINA 22201	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
Name Execution Date SCHERING AG 12/29/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Steef Address: Muellerstrase 170-178 Othy: Berlin SteefCountry: OERNANV Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Property Type Number: 7285241 Patent Number: 7258241 Patent Number: 725829 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Mille, White, Zelano & Branigan. Adtress Line 4: Artington, VIRGINIA 2201 Adtress Line 4: Artington, VIRGINIA 2201 Attress Line 4: LaVerne Anenia Signature: Averme anenia/ Date: O5/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 Source-NameChangeto BSPAG#page1.if	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
SCHERING AG 12/29/2006 RECEIVING PARTY DATA BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Street Address: Muellerstrasse 170-178 City: Berin State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Image: State/Country: Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 703238410 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mvzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White. Zelano & Branigan Address Line 4: Artington, VIRGINA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: faverne anenia/ Date: 05/172013	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Street Address: Muellerstrasse 170-173 City: Berlin State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 7208241 Patent Number: 7208241 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Artington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	N			ame	Execution Date		
Name: BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Street Address: Muellerstrasse 170-178 City: Berlin State/Country: CERMANY Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Froperty Type Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Miller, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: Averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013	SCHERING AG 12/29/2006						
Street Address: Muellerstrasse 170-178 City: Berlin State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: T268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Second Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: 200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
City: Berlin State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 77266241 Patent Number: 7266241 Patent Number: 7266241 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: TO32436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mvzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 4: Artington, VIRGINIA 22201 Attronendo Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Attington, VIRGINIA 22201 Attronendo Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Attington, VIRGINIA 22201 Attronendo Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Attington, VIRGINIA 22201 Attronendo Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Attington, VIRGINIA 22201 Attronents: 1 Signature: Avere anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 Source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Name:	BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT					
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA To32436410 CORRESPONDENCE DATA To32436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: 2000 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Artington, VIRCINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Street Address:	Muellerstrasse 170-178					
Postal Code: D-13342 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7288241 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 705329 Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: 2000 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Artington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /laverne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA To53229 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mai@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Artington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerme Anenia Signature: ///averme anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tlf							
Property Type Number Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 8193252 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA To32436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Bulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINLA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /// averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Postal Code: D-13342						
Patent Number: 7799770 Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 8193252 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 Attract Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 Date: 05/17/2013 Object Colspan="2">Object Colspan="2">Object Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan= 2">Colspan= 2">Colspan= 2">Colspan= 2" Attract Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 Colspan="2" Address L	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5						
Patent Number: 7268241 Patent Number: 8193252 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7053229 Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013	Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 8193252 Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Patent Number: 77997		9977	770			
Patent Number: 7214808 Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7032436410 Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Patent Number: 72682		26824	1			
Patent Number: 7053229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /laverme anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Patent Number: 81932		9325	2			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: //averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Patent Number: 72148		21480	08			
Fax Number: 7032436410 Correspondence will be sent vi US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGULA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#pag1.itf	Patent Number: 70532)5322	9		l r	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mail@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GUILDE-0101-E NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /laveme anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7032436410						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaVerne Anenia Signature: /laverne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:mail@mwzb.comCorrespondent Name:Millen, White, Zelano & BraniganAddress Line 1:2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1400						
Signature: //averne anenia/ Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GUILDE-0101-E			
Date: 05/17/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LaVerne Anenia			
Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Signature:			/laveme anenia/			
source=NameChangetoBSPAG#page1.tif	Date:			05/17/2013			

Notary's Certificate According to Sec. 21 para. 1 sentence 1 no. 2 German Federal Ordinance for Notaries (BNotO)

Based on my inspection of today of the Commercial Register of the local court of Charlottenburg, Berlin, under number HR B 283 B, I certify that the name of

Schering Aktiengesellschaft

was changed by way of a resolution of the General Shareholders' Meeting of 13 September 2006 to

Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft.

Section 1 sub-section 1 (Company Name) of the Articles of Association has been amended. The amendment took effect on 29 December 2006.

Berlin, this 9th day of January 2007



(Rösch)

Notary

1

A07272527

RECORDED: 05/17/2013